Evergrande Real Estate Group Limited Annual Report 2015

NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(A) FINANCIAL RISK FACTOR (Continued)

(i) Foreign exchange risk
The Group’s businesses are principally conducted in RMB, except that certain receipts of sales proceeds
and borrowings are denominated in other currencies. As at 31 December 2015, the carrying amounts of
the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities at the respective balance sheet
dates are as follows:

31 December

2015 2014
RMB million RMB million

Monetary assets
— HK$ 5,199 185
— US$ 10,865 1,184
— Others 20 179

16,084 1,548

Monetary liabilities
— HK$ 20,497 15,716
— US$ 48,349 19,045
— Others 44 174

68,890 34,935

The following table shows the sensitivity analysis of a 5% change in RMB against the relevant foreign
currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts
their translation at the year-end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. If there is a 5% increase/
decrease in RMB against the relevant currencies, the effect of increase/(decrease) in the profit for the year
is as follows:

31 December

2015 2014
RMB million RMB million

5% appreciation in RMB against HK$ 547 582
5% depreciation in RMB against HK$ (547) (582)

5% appreciation in RMB against US$ 1,449 688
5% depreciation in RMB against US$ (1,449) (688)

96

Evergrande Real Estate Group Limited Annual Report 2015

NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(A) FINANCIAL RISK FACTOR (Continued)

(ii) Price risk
The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk in connection with the available-for-sale financial assets
and financial assets at fair value through profit or loss held by the Group, which are publicly traded in stock
exchange. The Group closely monitors the fluctuation of the price and assesses the impact on the Group’s
financial statements. If the price of equity securities the Group invested had been 5% higher/lower, post-